
2021-2022 University of Detroit Mercy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-29   Conf: 1-21   Home: 0-14   Away: 1-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Searcy, Sydney 12-12 348 29.0 49-117 .419 13-33 .394 15-26 .577 15 33 48 4.0 36 1 26 34 2 33 126 10.5
03 Washington, Brandi 23-18 733 31.9 72-213 .338 34-113 .301 37-51 .725 14 78 92 4.0 48 1 25 57 7 38 215 9.3
01 Murua, Irene 28-27 835 29.8 107-215 .498 0-3 .000 40-69 .580 76 120 196 7.0 61 2 39 62 12 36 254 9.1
32 Lewis, Janna 23-1 324 14.1 66-152 .434 2-17 .118 46-67 .687 26 53 79 3.4 53 0 16 31 5 17 180 7.8
23 Pruitt, Monique 25-13 388 15.5 65-185 .351 2-10 .200 39-61 .639 26 75 101 4.0 54 0 5 54 12 25 171 6.8
00 McNeal, Imani 27-24 703 26.0 48-155 .310 9-26 .346 36-52 .692 34 53 87 3.2 63 4 50 90 0 29 141 5.2
11 Moses, Daija 27-14 492 18.2 56-148 .378 3-19 .158 25-36 .694 35 73 108 4.0 77 5 31 49 5 14 140 5.2
55 Fleta Robles, Lucia 28-16 564 20.1 51-147 .347 17-60 .283 15-27 .556 8 22 30 1.1 25 0 35 49 2 16 134 4.8
24 Powell, Tori 23-7 531 23.1 28-94 .298 12-46 .261 9-13 .692 7 31 38 1.7 28 0 28 42 0 13 77 3.3
15 Trawally Porta, Emma 13-1 178 13.7 16-42 .381 1-1 1.000 10-16 .625 5 28 33 2.5 22 0 5 14 17 6 43 3.3
02 Baker, Akyia 26-2 292 11.2 19-64 .297 0-8 .000 12-16 .750 6 21 27 1.0 23 0 24 30 1 15 50 1.9
05 Pereda, Sonia 20-5 195 9.8 9-29 .310 2-12 .167 0-0 .000 1 15 16 0.8 9 0 19 24 0 7 20 1.0
04 Waiters, A'Moni 11-0 42 3.8 4-15 .267 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 2 6 8 0.7 4 0 1 5 2 2 9 0.8
Total 28 5625 200.9 590-1576 .374 95-349 .272 285-437 .652 328 674 1002 35.8 503 13 304 558 65 251 1560 55.71
Opponents 5625 200.9 685-1633 .419 209-624 .335 355-492 .722 326 703 1029 36.8 431 3 400 474 98 275 1934 69.07

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 1560 1934
    Points Per Game 55.7 69.1
    Scoring Margin -13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 590-1576 685-1633
    Field Goal Pct .374 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 95-349 209-624
    3PT FG Pct .272 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 285-437 355-492
    FT Pct .652 .722
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 12.7
REBOUNDS 1002 1029
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 304 400
    Assists Per Game 10.9 14.3
TURNOVERS 558 474
    Turnovers Per Game 19.9 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.8
STEALS 251 275
    Steals Per Game 9.0 9.8
BLOCKS 65 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.5
ATTENDANCE 3,088 7,733
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-221 14-552
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Detroit Mercy 356 341 423 433 7 1560
Opponents 462 460 489 512 11 1934

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Loyola Chicago L 40-63 423
11/13/21 at Eastern Mich. L 66-76 1,090

* 11/18/21 ROBERT MORRIS L 46-55 157
* 11/20/21 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 56-64 143

11/23/21 at Canisius L 55-64 542
11/29/21 at Akron L 60-67 406

* 12/02/21 IUPUI L 52-87 137
* 12/04/21 UIC L 64-68 231

12/08/21 WESTERN MICH. L 51-58 205
12/18/21 NORTH DAKOTA L 60-70 199
12/21/21 at Valparaiso L 57-69 237

* 01/08/22 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 57-62 314
* 01/13/22 NORTHERN KY. L 54-74 313
* 01/15/22 WRIGHT ST. L 56-72 255
* 01/20/22 at Oakland L 50-80 588
* 01/22/22 OAKLAND L 62-66 313
* 01/28/22 at Youngstown St. L 59-78 1,257
* 01/30/22 at Robert Morris L 56-68 244
* 02/06/22 at IUPUI L 49-66 412
* 02/10/22 MILWAUKEE L 55-71 171
* 02/12/22 GREEN BAY L 39-53 249
* 02/14/22 at UIC W 63-61 314
* 02/17/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 62-77 207
* 02/19/22 CLEVELAND ST. L 70-74 291
* 02/21/22 CLEVELAND ST. L 60-80 217
* 02/24/22 at Wright St. L 67-71 535
* 02/26/22 at Northern Ky. L 44-67 931

03/01/22 at Northern Ky. L 50-73 440

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Detroit Mercy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-21   Home: 0-12   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Searcy, Sydney 5-5 137 27.4 21-48 .438 3-11 .273 8-12 .667 6 14 20 4.0 15 0 7 14 0 12 53 10.6
01 Murua, Irene 20-19 606 30.3 86-163 .528 0-2 .000 27-51 .529 56 94 150 7.5 47 2 27 46 11 24 199 10.0
03 Washington, Brandi 15-13 495 33.0 52-140 .371 22-72 .306 20-27 .741 10 49 59 3.9 28 1 17 39 5 23 146 9.7
32 Lewis, Janna 18-0 251 13.9 57-126 .452 2-13 .154 34-48 .708 20 47 67 3.7 40 0 14 24 4 13 150 8.3
23 Pruitt, Monique 18-12 270 15.0 40-120 .333 2-5 .400 23-39 .590 15 57 72 4.0 37 0 4 41 10 19 105 5.8
55 Fleta Robles, Lucia 20-14 477 23.9 41-124 .331 16-54 .296 14-23 .609 6 21 27 1.4 21 0 32 42 2 14 112 5.6
11 Moses, Daija 19-8 338 17.8 42-107 .393 3-13 .231 19-25 .760 26 52 78 4.1 59 5 21 33 4 11 106 5.6
00 McNeal, Imani 20-18 528 26.4 34-119 .286 8-22 .364 25-37 .676 26 43 69 3.5 45 3 41 64 0 22 101 5.1
24 Powell, Tori 17-4 418 24.6 25-75 .333 11-37 .297 6-9 .667 6 29 35 2.1 23 0 17 32 0 13 67 3.9
15 Trawally Porta, Emma 8-1 114 14.3 10-25 .400 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 20 23 2.9 14 0 1 12 11 3 22 2.8
02 Baker, Akyia 20-2 227 11.4 14-47 .298 0-5 .000 10-14 .714 3 17 20 1.0 18 0 17 26 1 9 38 1.9
05 Pereda, Sonia 14-4 136 9.7 8-23 .348 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 1 10 11 0.8 7 0 16 17 0 5 17 1.2
04 Waiters, A'Moni 6-0 28 4.7 2-11 .182 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 1.0 4 0 1 4 1 1 5 0.8
Total 20 4025 201.3 432-1128 .383 68-244 .279 189-291 .649 225 505 730 36.5 358 11 215 406 49 169 1121 56.05
Opponents 4025 201.3 492-1204 .409 143-438 .326 267-361 .740 242 499 741 37.1 299 3 279 315 68 203 1394 69.70

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 1121 1394
    Points Per Game 56.1 69.7
    Scoring Margin -13.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 432-1128 492-1204
    Field Goal Pct .383 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 68-244 143-438
    3PT FG Pct .279 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 189-291 267-361
    FT Pct .649 .740
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 13.4
REBOUNDS 730 741
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.6 –
ASSISTS 215 279
    Assists Per Game 10.8 14.0
TURNOVERS 406 315
    Turnovers Per Game 20.3 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.9
STEALS 169 203
    Steals Per Game 8.5 10.2
BLOCKS 49 68
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,684 4,595
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-224 8-574
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Detroit Mercy 258 246 291 319 7 1121
Opponents 334 323 365 361 11 1394

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/21 ROBERT MORRIS L 46-55 157
11/20/21 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 56-64 143
12/02/21 IUPUI L 52-87 137
12/04/21 UIC L 64-68 231
01/08/22 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 57-62 314
01/13/22 NORTHERN KY. L 54-74 313
01/15/22 WRIGHT ST. L 56-72 255
01/20/22 at  Oakland L 50-80 588
01/22/22 OAKLAND L 62-66 313
01/28/22 at  Youngstown St. L 59-78 1257
01/30/22 at  Robert Morris L 56-68 244
02/06/22 at  IUPUI L 49-66 412
02/10/22 MILWAUKEE L 55-71 171
02/12/22 GREEN BAY L 39-53 249
02/14/22 at  UIC W 63-61 314
02/17/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE L 62-77 207
02/19/22 CLEVELAND ST. L 70-74 291
02/21/22 CLEVELAND ST. L 60-80 217
02/24/22 at  Wright St. L 67-71 535
02/26/22 at  Northern Ky. L 44-67 931


